

Department of Public Services 1015 South Lincoln Avenue • Three Rivers, Michigan 49093 269.273.1845 • www.threeriversmi.org Fax: 269.273.1042

## **BID NOTICES**

Sealed bids will be received by the City of Three Rivers at the Office of the City Clerk, 333 W. Michigan Avenue, Three Rivers, Michigan until **2:00 p.m. on Thursday March 5, 2020**, for the City Wide and Code Enforcement Mowing Contracts. A **MANDATORY** pre-bid conference will be held at the City Commission Chambers on **Thursday, February 27, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.** 

Contract documents may be obtained from the City of Three Rivers website <u>www.threeriversmi.org</u> or DPS 1015 S Lincoln Ave, Three Rivers, Michigan, 269-273-1845. Paper copies are a non-refundable fee.

Amy Roth DPS Director